

SALON DU CHOCOLAT NYC RESCHEDULED TO MARCH 21-23, 2025

New Dates Announced at Javits Center, NYC

Tickets Already Purchased Will Be Honored

New York, NY – October 11, 2024 – In light of various factors, the decision has been made to postpone Salon du Chocolat NYC until March 21-23, 2025, at the Javits Center.

"This decision was made to ensure we deliver the exceptional and immersive experience that Salon du Chocolat NYC is known for," said Sharona Sandberg, Salon du Chocolat NYC Show Manager. "The additional time will allow us to fully achieve this vision and create a chocolate-filled event that everyone will remember."

Ticket Information:

All tickets purchased for the original dates will be automatically valid for the new March 2025 dates.

All current ticketholders will receive an email with further information regarding next steps, including how to refund your ticket(s) if the new dates are not suitable.

Please contact <u>sdcticketing@usa.messefrankfurt.com</u> for further ticketing assistance or any additional information or questions – our team is ready and happy to help!

Vendors:

We look forward to welcoming a wide array of exhibitors to the event in March 2025. All of the scheduled participants have been made aware of the date change and are excited to move forward with us in the new year. Refunds will be issued for those not able to make the 2025 dates. We look forward to welcoming 80+ exhibitors to the Javits Center.

For more information on exhibiting, please contact sdcsales@usa.messefrankfurt.com.

Continued Efforts:

We will be working closely with our partners and exhibitors to ensure **Salon du Chocolat NYC 2025** is a must-attend event for chocolate lovers and culinary enthusiasts alike.

For more information and updates, visit our website at www.salonduchocolatnyc.com and follow us on social media @salonduchocolatnyc.

Press contacts: Pamela Spiegel

Email: pamela@pls-consultants.com

Walker Erwin

Email: walker.erwin@usa.messefrankfurt.com

Stay connected:

www.facebook.com/salonduchocolatnyc www.instagram.com/salonduchocolatnyc www.linkedin.com/company/salonduchocolatnyc Press Release October 11, 2024



About Salon du Chocolat:

Established in 1994 in Paris, Salon du Chocolat is the largest international trade show dedicated to the chocolate and cocoa industry. The event stands as a unique, global showcase where chocolatiers, artisans, pastry chefs, experts, and businesses from around the world unite under one common banner: their unwavering love for all things chocolate. Salon du Chocolat has been held 237 times since its creation, with some fifteen events held every year on four continents.

www.salon-du-chocolat.com

About Messe Frankfurt Inc:

Messe Frankfurt North America is a subsidiary of Messe Frankfurt and is headquartered in Atlanta, GA. Messe Frankfurt North America produces and manages shows within the United States, Canada, and Mexico. In addition to Salon du Chocolat, the North American portfolio of events includes Texworld New York City, Apparel Sourcing New York City, Home Textiles Sourcing, Texworld Los Angeles, Apparel Sourcing Los Angeles, Techtextil North America, Texprocess Americas, The Clean Show, INA PAACE Automechanika Mexico, Waste & Recycling Expo Canada, and EATS.

For more information, please visit our website at www.us.messefrankfurt.com